* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

15

ACCEPTING COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION AND APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT
FOR 2012 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, T K CONCRETE INC.,

DATE October 7, 2013

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached report
of the Des Moines City Engineer, showing the cost of the construction of the 2012 Park Playground Improvements,
11-2011-008, in accordance with the contract approved between T K Concrete Inc., Tony J. Ver Meer, President, 1608
Fifield Road, Pella, IA 50219, under Roll Call No. 12-1128, of July 9, 2012, and the City of Des Moines, and
recommending the acceptance thereof, be and the same is hereby approved, and accepted, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That $179,982.30 is the total cost, of which $167,325.68 has been paid the
Contractor, and $7,257.15 is now due and is hereby approved as final partial payment for the above project, the
remaining balance of $5,399.47 is to be paid at the end of thirty days, with funds retained for unresolved claims on file
in accordance with Towa Code Chapter 573.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Des Moines Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to release said
retainage if suit is not filed as above provided.

Moved by to adopt. )
FORM APPROVED: J/
7 La] .> AL’O é‘/ f” /
Kathleen Vanderp601 \ Scott E. Sanders 7
Deputy City Attorney Des Moines Finance Director /

Funding Source: 2013-2014 CIP, Page Park - 13, Park Improvements, PK137, Being: $160,000 in G.O. Bonds,

SZE=E PK137; the remaining $19,982.30 (Edna Griffin Park), FY 2013/14 Budget - Community Development Block Grant

Fund, SP020, CDD049900, CDBG2006018, Page 55

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT
COWNIE CERTIFICATE
COLEMAN
CRIESS I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
HENSLEY said City of Des Moines, held on the above
MAHAFFEY date, among other proceedings the above was
MEYER adopted.
MOORE
TOTAL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and affixed my seal the day and year
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED . .
first above written.
Mayor City Clerk

11-2011-008



800-1T0C-11 AI LOV

F/r\\

\

™)

U

B

M

SINAWHAOYINI ANNOIOAVTd SAIVd T10T
. — =

B o
!

[13

b
]

S

SNOILVOO1

LOAr0¥d
]

lq___L_

e [T1

T
I6] JFH
1]

K \
NVd —
NIJATID YNad

T

{

WH____ . -
ﬂ__f M\Rﬁw
IH.ﬁWMA ﬁﬂ = 1~

—7

C n& &\ :

T §

=

3AY AVMOVOMS 3

SINIOW STd
AALVIED

1S HI9Y 3
Fa
5
g
&)




ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

ciry or DES MOINES

PROJECT SUMMARY
2012 Park Playground Improvements

Activity ID 11-2011-008

On July 9, 2012, under Roll Call No. 12-1128, the Council awarded the contract for the above improvements to T
K Concrete Inc., in the amount of $180,863.00. Tabulated below is a history of project change orders.

Change
Order No. Initiated By Description Amount

1 Engineering $(880.70)
Adjust contract item amounts to as-built quantities.
Original Contract Amount $180,863.00
Total Change Orders $(880.70)
Percent of Change Orders to Original Contract (0.49)%
Total Contract Amount $179,982.30

Activity ID 11-2011-008 Page 1 of 1



October 7, 2013

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

city of DES MOINES

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
AGENDA HEADING:

Accepting completed construction and approving final payment for the 2012 Park Playground Improvements, T K
Concrete Inc.

SYNOPSIS:

Approve the Engineer's Certification of Completion, accept construction of said improvement, and authorize final
payment to the contractor.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount: $179,982.30 As-Built Contract Cost

Funding Source: 2013-2014 CIP, Page Park - 13, Park Improvements, PK137, Being: $160,000 in G.O. Bonds,
PK137; the remaining $19,982.30 (Edna Griffin Park), FY 2013/14 Budget — Community Development Block
Grant Fund, SP020, CDD(049900, CDBG2006018, Page 55

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION:

On July 9, 2012, under Roll Call No. 12-1128, the City Council awarded a contract to T K Concrete Inc., Tony J.
Ver Meer, President, 1608 Fifield Road, Pella, IA 50219 for the construction of the following improvement:

2012 Park Playground Improvements, 11-2011-008

The improvement includes the installation of shade structures, net climbers, PCC flatwork and curb, earthwork and
restoration; all in accordance with the contract documents including Plan File Nos. 546-60/65, at the Cownie
Soccer Complex, 2200 E. Hartford Avenue, the Greater Des Moines Softball Complex, 4980 NE 46th Street, and
the Edna Griffin Park, 1613 13th Street, Des Moines, lowa

I hereby certify that the construction of said 2012 Park Playground Improvements, Activity ID 11-2011-008, has
been completed in substantial compliance with the terms of said contract, and I hereby recommend that the work
be accepted. The work commenced on September 24, 2012, and was completed on September 23, 2013,

I further certify that $179,982.30 is the total cost of said improvement, of which $167,325.68 has been paid the
Contractor and $7,257.15 is now due and is hereby approved as final partial payment for the above project, the
remaining balance of $5,399.47 is to be paid at the end of thirty days, with funds retained for unresolved claims on
file in accordance with lowa Code Chapter 573. The amount of completed work is shown on the attached Estimate
of Construction Completed.

v
g/g.// é‘ é@ww R0

Jeb E. Brewer, P.E.
Des Moines City Engineer

Engineering + T 515.283.4920 » F 515.283 4112 » www.dmgov.org /\ City Hall + 400 Robert D. Ray Drive « Des Moines * lowa *50309-1891




2 Jo | abed

0€786°6LIS SYA@IO FONVHD SN'1d INNOWYV LOVIINOD TVIOL
SALLIINVNO LTING-SV OL SINNOWY WAL LDVIINOD LSNfav| 100
00°00S°1$ 00°005°1$ 000'1 000'1 000'T ST IATHADDd| 1¢
05°Z€9$ 00°0S$ 0$9'C1 000°01 000701 XD TOSdOL TYNOLLIaav| 02
00°000°¢$ 00°000°S$ 000'1 000'1 000'1 S1 DONIQdds| 61
00°0SL$ 00°0SL$ 000°1 000'1 000'1 vd MIVANVLS “TIVIAS ‘NOIS 1DAr0dd| 81
00°05S8°C$ 00°0$6$ 000°€ 000'€ 000°€ Vi oNgva AL L1
08°09¢°c$ 00°0%$ 020°¥8 000°011 000°01T NOL THAVID vad] 91
00°9Z1°C1$ 00°L¥$ 000°8ST 000°0ST 000°0ST XD HOTNW Y9414 AOOM ATITaANIONA| €1
00°095°L$ 05°L9% 000°CI1 000011 000°011 AS D09 AANTIDIHL 00d .§ MITvMEdS| 1
00°65S°€$ 00°SP$ 000'6L 000'08 00008 XS 00d .S MTIVMAAIS] €1
00°01Z°L$ 00°6€$ 000°90T 000°01¢ 000°01T a1 20d HaIm .8 ‘IND| Tl
00°00Z$ 00°S$ 000°0% 0007001 000°00T a1 AINGA NOLLDALOWd dTIL| 11
00°00S$ 00°00S$ 000'1 000'1 000'1 ST NOILLDHLOdd 99dL{ Ol
00°000°%$ 00°0007$ 000'1 000'1 000°1 ST NIJATEO VNAH ‘DNIAVID 2 SLIOMHIIVE| 6
00°000°%$ 00°000'7$ 0001 000'1 0001 ST FFDD0S ‘DNIAVID % STHOMHILIVAE 8
00°00Sv$ 00°00S°¥$ 000'1 000'1 000'1 ST TIVELAOS ‘ONIAVYED ¥ SRIOMHLIVE| L
00°00S°01$ 00°0SL°T$ 000’9 000'9 0009 VA DNOT 9 ‘NOLONIAOD-AdVISNVEIN ‘HONAL 9
00°068°8$ 00°068°8$ 000’1 000'1 000’1 ST IIDD0S ‘STANVI AVId S
00'059°8$ 00°059°8$ 000'1 000'1 000'1 ST TIVLLAOS ‘STANVI AV'1d ¥
00°0SE°LTS 00°SL9EIS 000°C 000'C 000°C v TINLONALS AVHS YdddO1 100D €
00°00€°9% 00°00¢°9% 000'1 000'1 000'1 Vi LASONIMS L TH HOUV| T
00°8%¥5°09% 00'7LT'0ES 000'C 000 000'C Vi IAGATTD LAN ASdITOH I
INNOWY TVIOL | dD1d LINAQ 4LVd OL QHZROHLNY | JALVANLLSH IINN NOLLANIDSHA ‘ON 4NI'T
AHLONALSNOD
SLINN

£1/0€/8 dred . *ONI “ONI ALTAONOD JIL FOLDOVIAINOD
800-1T10T-T1 (I AAndoy SINFIWHAOUYJI ANNOADAV I MAVd TI0T LOHAr0odd

CIVNIA) S ‘ON INAWAVd TVILIVd
€1/0€/8 9 €1/07/T NOYA ANOA JRNOM 04

AALATdWOI NOLLDNIILSNOD 40 ALVIWILSH

LNIWIAVGAQ ONIMIINIONT

SANIOW S3J 40 ALO

YMOI ‘SANIOW SAd A0 ALID
INAWIIVIAA ONINAANIONT




7B

(TYNID § "ON INTFWNAV TVLLIVd

Z 40 g abey

§ : A AIDEAHD

ST'LST'LS ANd INNONV

89°CTE°L91$ INHWAV SNOIATYd SSAT

£8'T8S VLIS ADVNIVIAY SSAT TVIOL A9 Agdvdadd

LY'66£°SS AOVNIV.ITY

0£286°6L1$ TYLOL
LY'66£°S$ HONVIVE
€8°78SVLIS SINAWAVd TVILIVd TV.IOL
ST'LST'LS INANAVd TVILIVd SIHL
$9°L9T°01$ #"ON LNFWAVd TVILIVd
76°988°0C$ € ON INHWNAVd TVILIVd
STY8Y'LOTS TON INANAVd 'TVILYVd
9T7°L89°8Z$ T'ON INFNAVd TVILIVd

INNOWYV TVIOL | H0nId IINN ALVA OL QHZDIOHLNY | CILVINILSH LINN NOILIRIDSId "ON ANI'T

AALDNALSNOD
SIINN




